
Hastings (7-6) -vs- Dordt (IA) (25-6)
4/14/2023 at ASB Sports Complex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: A. Kraemer (13-3)
Loss: S. Haverkamp (5-8)
HBP: S. Haverkamp
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:12   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hastings 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0
Dordt (IA) 1 1 1 0 1 0 X 4 6 0

Hastings 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Schelkopf cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Guyer ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Mays 1b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
E. Gerhard c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
L. Mudloff 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Boever dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
T. Stuhr 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Schneider lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Kappler rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
S. Haverkamp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 2 2 2 1 9 1

HR: M. Mays (1)

Dordt (IA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Schemper 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
K. Olsen c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
E. Koster dp 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
I. Terpstra cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
E. Groen ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
A. Tyson lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
L. Steenstra 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
B. Torrenga 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    A. Schmidt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Cox rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
A. Kraemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 6 4 2 4 3

2B: E. Groen (1)
3B: K. Olsen (1); I. Terpstra (1); B. Cox (1)
CS: B. Cox (1)
HBP: E. Koster (1)

Hastings IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Haverkamp (L, 5-8) 6.0 6 4 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 23 26 7 6 87
Totals 6 4 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 23 26 7 6 87

Dordt (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Kraemer (W, 13-3) 7.0 2 2 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 6 104
Totals 2 2 2 1 9 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 6 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Hastings - Top of 1st HAS DOR
S. Schelkopf grounded out to 3b. 0 0
R. Guyer struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Mays walked. 0 0
E. Gerhard popped up to 3b. 0 0

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 1st HAS DOR
C. Schemper singled. 0 0
K. Olsen out at first 3b to 2b; C. Schemper advanced to second. 0 0
E. Koster singled to left field, RBI; C. Schemper scored. 0 1
I. Terpstra lined out to rf. 0 1
E. Groen popped up to 2b. 0 1

Hastings - Top of 2nd HAS DOR
L. Mudloff popped up to cf. 0 1
K. Boever struck out swinging. 0 1
T. Stuhr popped up to ss. 0 1

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 2nd HAS DOR
A. Tyson popped up to rf. 0 1
L. Steenstra walked. 0 1
B. Torrenga struck out swinging. 0 1
B. Cox tripled to left field, RBI; L. Steenstra scored. 0 2
C. Schemper walked. 0 2
B. Cox out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 0 2

Hastings - Top of 3rd HAS DOR
L. Schneider struck out swinging. 0 2
K. Kappler struck out swinging. 0 2
S. Schelkopf lined out to ss. 0 2

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 3rd HAS DOR
K. Olsen tripled to left field. 0 2
E. Koster grounded out to ss. 0 2
I. Terpstra struck out looking. 0 2
E. Groen doubled to left field, RBI; K. Olsen scored. 0 3
A. Tyson grounded out to p. 0 3

Hastings - Top of 4th HAS DOR
R. Guyer singled to center field. 0 3
M. Mays homered, 2 RBI; R. Guyer scored. 2 3
E. Gerhard struck out swinging. 2 3
L. Mudloff grounded out to 2b. 2 3
K. Boever struck out looking. 2 3

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 4th HAS DOR
L. Steenstra popped up to 1b. 2 3
B. Torrenga struck out swinging. 2 3
B. Cox flied out to cf. 2 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hastings - Top of 5th HAS DOR
T. Stuhr struck out swinging. 2 3
L. Schneider grounded out to 2b. 2 3
K. Kappler struck out swinging. 2 3

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 5th HAS DOR
C. Schemper grounded out to p. 2 3
K. Olsen grounded out to 2b. 2 3
E. Koster hit by pitch. 2 3
I. Terpstra tripled to center field, RBI; E. Koster scored. 2 4
E. Groen struck out looking. 2 4

Hastings - Top of 6th HAS DOR
S. Schelkopf grounded out to ss. 2 4
R. Guyer out at first p to 2b. 2 4
M. Mays lined out to 1b. 2 4

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 6th HAS DOR
A. Tyson flied out to lf. 2 4
L. Steenstra flied out to rf. 2 4
A. Schmidt pinch hit for B. Torrenga. 2 4
A. Schmidt grounded out to ss. 2 4

Hastings - Top of 7th HAS DOR
B. Torrenga to 3b for A. Schmidt. 2 4
E. Gerhard grounded out to 2b. 2 4
L. Mudloff struck out swinging. 2 4
K. Boever flied out to rf. 2 4

Dordt (IA) - Bottom of 7th HAS DOR


